
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000316-2021 

Contract

Supply of Maintenance/Consumables for Existing
Hemocue 301 HB Testing Devices

NHS Blood & Transplant (NHSBT)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000316

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028882  

Published 7 January 2021, 11:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Blood & Transplant (NHSBT)

North Bristol Park

Filton, Bristol

BS34 7QH

Email

marnie.watkins@nhsbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1179217230

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000316-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000316-2021
mailto:marnie.watkins@nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.blood.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.blood.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Maintenance/Consumables for Existing Hemocue 301 HB Testing Devices

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHSBT is responsible for collecting sufficient blood to meet the demand from all NHS
hospitals and many other hospitals in the private sector. As part of the wider NHS, NHSBT
aims to save and improve lives by meeting patients’ needs for safe blood and related
services.

To meet these needs NHSBT operates approximately 88 collection (mobile) teams and 25
static clinics collecting blood on a daily basis. The mobile collection sessions are held in local
community venues across England and operate from approximately 08.30 through to 18.00
or from approximately 10.30 through to 20.30.

NHSBT currently have approximately 230 HemoCue 301s spread across the collection
teams and static units.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £635,427.95

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHSBT is responsible for collecting sufficient blood to meet the demand from all NHS
hospitals and many other hospitals in the private sector. As part of the wider NHS, NHSBT
aims to save and improve lives by meeting patients’ needs for safe blood and related
services.

To meet these needs NHSBT operates approximately 88 collection (mobile) teams and 25
static clinics collecting blood on a daily basis. The mobile collection sessions are held in local
community venues across England and operate from approximately 08.30 through to 18.00
or from approximately 10.30 through to 20.30.

NHSBT currently have approximately 230 HemoCue 301s spread across the collection
teams and static units.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 108-263380

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 October 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Radiometer Limited

Manor Court, Manor Royal,

Crawley

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:263380-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

RH10 9FY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

02590624

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £635,427.95

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Blood and Transplant

500 North Way, North Bristol Park, Filton

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T13:22:51+0100
	TCPDF




